

Agency - 13hole Shastkar Const. Part. Ltd.

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Deo Kpdaipur Rd. Tendua K/ore langadi more Tendua Kishan -
House -

E.E. R. u. D. work arranged.

DIVISION

K. K. G. S. Y. (NDB)

Five 3/10/21

Ac. Madanpur.

SUB-DIVISION

NO-12482

MEASUREMENT BOOK

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Abstract of cast.					
1/1 Bench Mark Pillar					
Sty. Vade TMB P12					
1 nos @ 4480.30 each					4480.30
2/2 Reference Pillar.					
Sty. Vade TMB P12					
2 nos.					
EM 2073.20 each					4146.40
3/3 Clearing & Grubbing of road.					
Sty. Vade TMB P12					
0.49 Hect -					
EM 75573.34/Hect					37031.4
4/4 Box cutting					
Sty. Vade TMB P12					
41.00 m ³					
EM 103.96/m ³					4262.4
5/5 Const. of embankment					
Sty. Vade TMB P12					
= 24.60 m ³					
EM 63.01/m					1550.00
6/6 Const. of embankment					
With lead 100m.					
Sty. Vade TMB P12					
848.92 m ³					
EM 177.64/m ³					150447.4
7/7 Const. of embankment					
With lead 100m					

Continuation

4/0-172019/6.00

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	B/F	—	—	—	152019/6-cu
Qty. vol. TMB PM 015					
= 1025.45 m ³					
CD 241.09/m ³					15267735=
8/8 Const. of sub-grade and					
earthen shoulder					
Qty. vol. TMB PM 015					
= 671.71 m ³					
CD 244.63/m ³					15177755=
9/9 Const. of granular					
sub-base					
Qty. vol. TMB PM 012					
= 329.525 m ³					

Limit - 329.40 m ³					
CD 2871.89/m ³					15946001-cu
10/10 Providing W.B.M. Cur III					
Qty. vol. TMB PM 013					
= 200.795 m ³					
CD 4270.43/m ³					1585758
					15857481-cu
11/11 Providing primer coat					
with SS-1.					
Qty. vol. TMB PM 014					
= 1338.50 m ²					
CD 58.91/m ²					1578851=
12/12 Providing & applying					
tack coat with RS-1					

Continuation

CD - 1525,29,737-cu

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
		B/P			1525,29,739.00
Qty. wide TMB PM 14					
= 1338.50 m ²					
RM 20.17/m ²					1526998.00
13/13 Providing, laying & rolling H.S.S.					
Qty. wide TMB PM 14					
= 1338.50 m ²					
RM 260.35/m ²					15348478.00
14/14 const. cement concrete Pavement					
Qty. wide TMB PM 13					
= 214.20 m ³					
RM 7304.01/m ³					1571619.00 1564519.00
15/15 Laying brick on end edging					
Qty. wide TMB PM 14					
= 175.00 m ²					
RM 518.24/m ²					1590692.00
16/16 Providing ordinary K.H. Stone					
Qty. wide TMB PM 15					
2 nos RM 2724.83 each					15450.00
17/17 Providing 200mm stone					
Qty. wide TMB PM 15					
3 nos RM 777.87 each					152334.00
4/0					1545,68210.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B/P					14568210.00
18/18 Providing & fixing logo					
2 MMSY Project					
Qty. vide TMB PM 13					
					= 2 nos
Do. do PM 15 = 2 nos					
					4 nos
					RS 1382.45 each - 45530.00
19/19 Printing new letter &					
figure of any shade					
Qty. vide TMB PM 15					
					= 4 nos
					RS 0.75/cmht/letter - 33.00
20/20 Providing boundary pillar					
Qty. vide TMB PM 16					
					= 12 nos
					RS 738.84 each - 8866.00
21/21 Providing fixing of retro-					
reflecterised inform-					
matory signs					
Qty. vide TMB PM 16					
600mm equilateral					
triangle - 6 nos					
					RS 4144.89 each - 24869.00
22/22 600mm circular - 6 nos					
					RS 5568.62 each - 33412.00
					CLD - 1046, 80, 920.00

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B/P		Rs 46,80,920.00
23/23		60mm x 450 mm			
		Rectangular		2 nos	
		Rs 5422.88 each			Rs 10846.00
24/24		Road marking on			
		B.T. portion			
		Qty. Vals TMS PM 16			
		= 70.00 m ²			
		Rs 886.46/m ²			Rs 62052.00
25/25		Road marking on the			
		C.C. portion			
		Qty. Vals TMS PM 16			
		= 270.00 m ²			
		Rs 1005.35/m ²			Rs 70374.00
26/26		Providing rumble strips			
		in bitumen carpet.			
		Qty. Vals TMS PM 15			
		= 20.25 m ²			
		Rs 260.35/m ²			Rs 5272.00
27/27		Road marking paint.			
		Qty. Vals TMS PM 15			
		= 20.25 m ²			
		Rs 886.46/m ²			Rs 17951.00
28/28		Planting of tree by			
		the road side.			
		Qty. Vals TMS PM 16			
35 nos		Rs 1288.76 each			Rs 45107.00

Continuation 48,92,522.00

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
		B/R			Rs 48,92,522.50
29/34 Provision 300 mm dia					
Irrigation pipe					
Qty. vide TH 13 PM 13					
750.00 m.					
EM 1027 031 m					Rs 1352.00
					Rs 49,43,874.00
Add 18% GST					Rs 8,89,897.00
Add 1% L. cess					Rs 49439.00
Add S. Fee					Rs 97,441.00
					Rs 59,80,651.00
less 0.11% below way					
per Agreement					Rs 6579.00

Rs 59,74,072.00

[Signature]

30-11-2024

7E

[Signature]

30/11/24
A.E.